
Camps Organization Name of Focal Person Phone Number Email Organization Name of Alternate Phone Number Email
Upazilla GBV SS Field 

Coordinator
Camp 1E MUkti CXB Rahela Khanom Chumki 01818504379 chumky2013@gmail.com Ukhiya Eumna 

Camp 1W
Action Aid 
Bangladesh

Nahida sultana Tanni 01868816091 nahidatanni28@gmail.com Mukti CXB Shahina Akter 1861173720 shahinacox720@gmail.com Ukhiya Eumna 

Camp 2E
Action Aid 
Bangladesh

Sajeda Akter 01789629558 Sajeda.Akter@actionaid.org Mukti CXB Bilkish Akter 01838975944 bilkish.mukti@gmail.com Ukhiya Eumna 

Camp 2W
Action Aid 
Bangladesh

Salma Islam Lutfa 01608955420 salmalutfa2957@gmail.com Mukti CXB Umme Hadika Aktar 1817796155 hadikacox53@gmail.com Ukhiya Eumna 

Camp 3 BRAC Belal Chowdhury
01833301774 ;
01815419028 
(Whatsapp)

belal.chy@brac.net
Ukhiya Eumna 

Camp 4 BRAC Hosne Jebin Akhi 01677346576 hosney.jebin@brac.net Ukhiya Eumna 

Camp 4 Ext. UNHCR Ayesha Siddiqua Ireen 1830495051 ireen@unhcr.org BRAC Turna Sharma 1833301771 turna.sharma@brac.net Ukhiya Eumna 

Camp 5 BRAC Rafia Azim 01847351721 Rafia.azim@brac.net Nari Maitree Suma Chakma 01752396929 chakmasuma.nm@gmail.com Ukhiya Eumna 
Camp 6 Mukti CXB Shamima Khanam 1812711666 shamimak666@gmail.com DRC afsana.tanima@drc.com01533113985 tafnima13@gmail.com Ukhiya Alamgir 
Camp 7 UN IOM Mariam Begum 01877753073 mobegum@iom.int BRAC Ukhiya Alamgir 
Camp 8E Mukti CXB Tumpa Das 01819851894 tumpadasmukti123@gmail.com BRAC Dilwara 01844530302 dilwara.begum@brac.net Ukhiya Alamgir 
Camp 8W AAB Munny Akter 01821065742 Munny.Akter@actionaid.org BRAC Sana Ullah 01847455664 sana.ullah@brac.net Ukhiya Alamgir 
Camp 9 IOM Ummay Khayer 1877753071 kummay@iom.int Ukhiya Alamgir 
Camp 10 DRC Protima Chakma 01684273336 protima.chakma@drc.ngo GUK Abu Sadek 01814353604 abusadek715@gmail.com Ukhiya Alamgir 
Camp 11 Mukti CXB Jisha Das Bormon 01835136656 dasbormonjisha@gmail.com GUK Zannatul Ferdous 01533448864 zannatf1994@gmail.com Ukhiya Alamgir 

Camp 12
ActionAid 
Bangaldesh

Hasna Hena 01839154312 kazi.hena@actionaid.org MUKTI Sabina Yasmin 0182240966 sabinacox8@gmail.com Ukhiya Alamgir 

Camp 13 World Vision Rumena Akter Joba 01839553898 rumenaakter_joba@wvi.org
Mukti Cox's 
Bazar

Nilufar Yeasmin 01813672249 nilu.nilufar2249@gmail.com Ukhiya Fahomida

Camp 14 Nari Maitree Suparna Barua 01610237376 suparna.barua.nm@gmail.com
Mukti CXB 
(UNFPA)

Afruza Jaba (Lipi) 01846961094 afruzajahan2018@gmail.com Ukhiya Fahomida

Camp 15
Good Neighbors 
Bangladesh

Sharmin Akther Happy 01690130700 sharminkalam63@gmail.com
Gana Unnayan 
Kendra-GUK

Farhana haque 01887520255 farhanahq84@gmail.com Ukhiya Fahomida

Camp 16
Mukti CXB (UNFPA 
Funded)

Sabnam Mustari 01894335876
sabnammustaricxb2018@gmail.co
m

Ipas Shamsul Alam 01815534693 shamsultk94@gmail.com Ukhiya Fahomida

Camp 17 IOM Romena Ferdous Jahan 01877753079 rfjahan@iom.int BRAC (UNHCR) Kawser Jannat Kajal 01882216866 kawser.kajal@brac.net Ukhiya Fahomida

Camp 18 IOM Afroza Khanam Effat 01839216736 akeffat@iom.int BNPS Nasrin Akhter Koli 01837741853 nasrinaktherkoli62@gmail.com Ukhiya Fahomida
Camp 19 IOM Farzana Begum Lipi 01877753077 fblipi@iom.int IOM Sarwar Jahan 1877753083 sarjahan@iom.int Ukhiya Fahomida
Camp 20 Mukti CXB Rumi Tewari 01871777766 rumitewari12@gmail.com BRAC (UNFPA) Rukhshana Kareem 1886880183 ruksanakarimctg0080@gmail.comUkhiya Fahomida
Camp 20 Ext. BRAC (UNFPA) Amina Kawchar Kabir 01881227092 amina90kabir@gmail.com IOM Jubaida Begum 01877753085 jbegum@iom.int Ukhiya Fahomida

Camp 21 (Chakmarkul)
Action Aid 
Bangladesh Md. Kamruddin 01812368268 md.kamruddin@actionaid.org Teknaf Fahomida

Camp 22 (Unchiprang) Mukti CXB Pallabi Paul Puja 01852516297 pallabipuja6297@gmail.com IRC Jesmin Bawm 01847352576 jesmin.bowm@rescue.org Teknaf Alamgir 
Camp 23 (Shamlapur)
Camp 24 (Leda) IOM NANCY SHOVA BAYEN 01877753092 nsbayen@iom.int Mukti CXB Saima Jannat 1888250709 saimazannat18@gmail.com Teknaf Alamgir 
Camp 25 (Alikhali) BNPS Rawshan Akter 01885529845 rowshanakter495@gmail.com Teknaf Eumna 

Camp 26 (Nayapara )
Action Aid 
Bangladesh

Asfak ullah siraj  01850647706 asfakullah2426@gmail.com Teknaf Eumna 

Camp 27 (Jadimura)
Action Aid 
Bangladesh Akter Kamal 1829366523 akterkamal.ak@gmail.com

Action Aid 
Bangladesh Sadia Afrin Hapi 01830737088 sadiacox01@gmail.com Teknaf Fahomida

Kutupalong RC BRAC Anindha Dey 01675922789 anindha.dey@brac.net UNHCR Shirin Akter Nishi 01896060616 akther@unhcr.org Ukhiya Alamgir 

Nayapara RC UNHCR Ashaduzzaman Kaisar
01820426972, 
01847455517

kaisar@unhcr.org Teknaf Eumna 
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